

AT CHANDIGARH

Date of decision: 27.02.2023

...Petitioner

STATE OF PUNJAB

...Respondent

Present: None for the appellant.

In compliance of order dated 16.01.2023, affidavit of Preetinder
, Deputy Supereintendent of Police, Sub Division Valtoha, Camp at
, District Tarn Taran has been filed, which is taken on record.

There is no representation on behalf of the appellant. Same was the position, even on the last date of hearing. It seems, that appellant is not interested in pursuing the present appeal.

In view thereof, present appeal is hereby dismissed for non-prosecution.

27.02.2023

Ajay Goswami

Whether speaking/reasoned
Whether reportable

Yes
Yes/No